
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043087-2025 

Award

Delivery of Whole-School Approach to Emotional and
Mental Well-being Health Programme

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-043087
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05662f 
Published 25 July 2025, 11:56am

Scope 

Reference

CAV-DCO (25-26) 8

Description

This contract formalises the continued delivery of the Whole School Approach to
Emotional and Mental Well-being

(WSAEMWB) across schools in Cardiff and Vale for the 2025-2026 funding period. Cardiff
Council will appoint a skilled Implementation Lead to collaborate with schools and local
education authorities, driving the embedding of the

WSAEMWB framework. The goal is for all maintained schools to have a comprehensive
emotional and mental wellbeing action plan in place by March 31, 2026.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043087-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043087-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1. Delivery of Whole-School Approach to Emotional and
Mental Well-being Health Programme

Supplier

Cardiff Council

Contract value

£54,576 excluding VAT

£65,489 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

24 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

7 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

9 August 2025 to 31 December 2025

4 months, 23 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80100000 - Primary education services

80200000 - Secondary education services

Contract locations

UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

Cardiff Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVHP-5769-YHRQ

1 County Hall, Atlantic Wharf

Cardiff



Page 4 to 5

CF10 4UW

United Kingdom

Email: finance@cardiff.gov.uk

Region: UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Delivery of Whole-School Approach to Emotional and Mental Well-being
Health Programme

Contracting authority 

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by
Velindre University NHS Trust)

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXWV-6492-CGMN

4-5 Charnwood Court,

Cardiff

CF14 3UZ

United Kingdom

Contact name: EVANGELINE THORPE

Telephone: +442921500823

mailto:finance@cardiff.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Email: evangeline.thorpe@wales.nhs.uk

Website: http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/

Region: UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:evangeline.thorpe@wales.nhs.uk
http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Delivery of Whole-School Approach to Emotional and Mental Well-being Health Programme
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Cardiff Council

	Contracting authority
	NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre University NHS Trust)


		2025-12-16T08:26:06+0000
	TCPDF




